
ISS W,itten An.rwer.v AUGUST 29, 1972 Wriltl'n Amwrrs IS6

Adult Education Scheme SJIOIUlOred by Divisional Railway Employees' Coordination Commillee, Dhanbad

3956. SHRI SHEOPUJAN SHAS-
STRI : Will the Minister of RAIL-WAYS be pleased to state:

(a) whether the representation dated 21st June 1972 from Divisional Railway Employees' C<>-ordination Committee, Dhanhad regarding Adult Edu·
cation ~hemc t('l remove illiteracy among.,t Railwaymen, hWl been received; and

(b) if '0, the action taken by Government thereon ?

THE MINISTER OF RAILWAYS
(SHRI T. A. PAl): (a) and (b). Information is being collected and will be laid on the Tahle of the Sabha.

Representntlon from I>lvisionai Railway Employees' coordination Committee,

I>hanbad

3957. SHRI SHEOPUJAN SHASTRI:
Will the Minist ... of RAILWAYS be pleased to refer to the reply given to the unstarred Question No. 46 dated the 14th March. 1972 regarding representation from Divisional Railway Employees' CO-(lrdinalion Commiltec.
Dhanbad and state :

(a) whether the required information has since heen collected; and tn) if not, the time by which it will he collected and laid on the Table ?

THE MINISTER OF RAILWAYS
(SHRI T. A. PAl) : (a) Yes, Sir. A note is laiu on the Table of the House.
IPItIC'("/ ill Library. So'(' No. L T 3547/
711.

(b) Does not arise.

Misuse or Cia.... IV Stnff by Officers
and SenIor lUb-ordinates of F ..... em

Railway

3958. SHRI SHEOPUJAN
SHASTRI: Will the Minister of RAIl.WAYS be pleased to state:

(al whether the representation dated the 23rd June, 1972 from Divisional Railway Employees' Co-ordination C<>-
mmittee, Dhanbad regarding misuse of CItIS.' IV staff, substitutes and CWlual Labour by the Officers and senior Subordinates has been received; and

(b) if so, the action taken by Government in this regard ?

THE MINISTER OF RAiLWAYS
(SHRI T A. PAl): (a) and (b). information is being collected and will be laid on the Table of the Sanha.

Appolnttn_nl of RaIlway Advocate to defend chl_f clerk, Transport Branch.

I). S. ollice, I)hanhad.

3959. SHRI ANANT PRASAD
DHUSIA : Will the Minister of RAIL-WAYS be pleased to s!,ate:

(al whether Railway Advocatc had been engaged in M. P. ca..e No. 276 of 1972 in the Court of SDO Dhanbad
Vs. Sri R. S. Singh Switchman of Kusunda Ys. Sri R. S. Sharma, Chief Clerk. Transportation Branc3 of D. S.
Office. Dhanbad to armnge for the bail of Sri Sharma and others; and

(b) if so, the reasons for deputing Railway Advocate to uefend Sri Sbarma?

THE MINISTER OF RAILWAYS
(SHRI T. A. PAl): (a) and (h). 1 he
information is hcing collected and will be laid down on the Tahle of the Sabha.

Eleelion to D. S. Ollice Staff Canteen
CommlUee

3960. SHRI ANANT PRASAD DHU-
SIA : Will the Minister of RAILWAYS be pieased to slate :

(a) whether the Joint Representation of all Class IV stafT of Divisional Superintendent Office, Dhanbad regarding the action of Divisional Authority ;0 the matter of election of Divisional Superintendent DIllee Staff Canteen Committee and Annual General Meeting of Members thereof was forwarded to the then Railway Minister hy a Member of Parliament on the 15th May, 1972; and

(1)) if so, tbe actions taken by G<>-
vemment thereon 1

THE MINISTER OF RAILWAYS
(SHRI T. A. PAl) : (a) Yes.

(b) The representation WWl considered and it was found that the rules do not provide for any separate reservation for cIa.. IV aIaff.

